
WORSHIP COMMITTEE MINUTES 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2023 

OPENING PRAYER:  Hail Mary 

ATTENDANCE: Amy Novak, Deb Wegner-Hohensee, Carla DeGrave, Barb Rueckl, Sherri Klarkowski,  Leanne 

Dennisen, Deacon Jeff 

LENTEN AND EASTER: 

With the Lenten season beginning with Ash Wednesday, February 22. 2023. Masses are at 7:30am, 4:15pm 

and 6:00pm. Ministries have been covered for all masses. 

Stations of the Cross being held on Sundays during Lent at 11:30am. Volunteers leading the Stations are as 

follows:        Sunday, Feb. 26      Bernie & Janet Lotto 

                      Sunday, Mar. 5        Knights of Columbus 

                      Sunday, Mar. 12      Amy Novak 

                      Sunday, Mar. 19      Deb Wegner-Hohensee 

                      Sunday, Mar. 26      Gene & Diana Hoelter 

With a few baptisms scheduled on some of the above Sundays, it was said that stations would probably start a 

few minutes late. The Stations of the Cross will not be livestream.  Also, the Knights of Columbus will hold a 

Simple Supper and Stations of the Cross on Friday, March 24, 2023 at 6:00pm 

Lenten Penance Service scheduled for Thursday, March 16, 2023 at 6:30pm. Deacon Jeff will lead the service 

and Amy Novak will provide the music.  So far Deb Wegner-Hohensee has contacted four priests to help with 

the Penance service. They are Fr. Ryan, Fr. Feeley, Fr Adam Bradley, and Fr. Brian Belongia.  Deb was waiting 

on an answer from Fr. Mark Mileziva. 

Lenten handouts for adults and children will be available in the gathering area the weekend of February 18 & 

19. 

Decorating the Church for Lent and Easter has been set up by the Arts & Environment.  Lent decorating will be 

done on  Tuesday, February 21. For Holy Week, Saturday, April l, to cover the statues, Monday, April 3, for  

Holy Thursday, and Saturday, April 8, for Easter starting at 9:00am.  

Sign-up sheets for all ministries for Holy Week and Easter will be thru flocknotes. 

On Monday, February 20 at 5:00pm and Tuesday, February 21, at 8:00am there will be Eucharistic ministry 

training for all Eucharistic ministers, new and existing. 

Amy Novak will meet with Deacon Jeff and Fr. Ryan for the music for Holy Week and Easter. 

Servers, Eucharistic ministers, lectors, and sacristans will be featured under SPOTLIGHT starting in March.    

 

 



Upcoming Dates:  Sunday, April 16-- Divine Mercy Sunday-Adoration Noon-3pm, Reconciliation 1-3pm, Divine 

Mercy Chaplet at 3pm, followed by Benediction 

                                 Sunday, May 7, May Crowning 

                                 Monday, May 29, Memorial Day Mass at 9:00am 

Also, during the month of May, the rosary will be recited one-half hour before all weekend masses.  Sign-up 

sheets for parishioners to sign up to lead the rosary will be in the gathering area in April. 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Carla DeGrave 
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